#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dean Woronuk	11/12/2010
John Braden	11/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCP TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1201-11871 Horseshoe Way	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7A 5H5	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12162218

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)683-3558

Email: intvanpat@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP

Address Line 1: 550 Burrard Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2300, Bentall 5

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6C 2B5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V83383US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Praneet Singh

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigntoTCP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027570 FRAME: 0960 4 \$40.00 121

501793662

### Dean Woronuk and John Braden

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to hereby sell and assign to

## TCP TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1201 – 11871 Horseshoe Way Richmond, BC V7A 5H5 Canada

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right and interest in and to the invention entitled

## POLYMER COATING AND REMOVAL SYSTEM

(PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2007/000094, filed January 25, 2007)

and in and to said International patent application, and in and to any and all issues, reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

DATED this 12 day of November, 2010.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by Dean Woronuk in the presence of:  Witness:    LARRITHALOR     Address: 2901-1188 (JUEREC ST. )   VANC. R.C.	DEAN WORONUK (Seal)
Occupation: RUSINESS 114V.	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by John Braden in the presence of: )	
Witness: Japan April . )	16-26
Address: 2901 - 1188 QUEBEC S7	JOHN BRADEN (Seal)
VANC B.C.	$\Lambda$
Occupation: BISINESS MAN.	

V83506GEN\VAN\_LAW\ 696742\2

PATENT REEL: 027570 FRAME: 0961